
 
 

NDSPE Education Foundation Board of Directors 2016-17 
 

NDSPE Ed. Foundation President  
Greg Thompson PE 
Houston Engineering 
1401 21st Ave N 
Fargo, ND 58102 
(701) 499‐2078 
gthompson@houstonengineeringinc.com 
 
 
NDSPE Ed. Foundation Vice President 
Brian King PE 
Ulteig Engineers 
3350 38th Ave S 
Fargo, ND 58104 
Brian.king@ulteig.com 
 
NDSPE Ed. Foundation Secretary/Treasurer 
Scott Zainhofsky PE 
North Dakota DOT 
810 Medora Ave 
Bismarck, ND 58503‐8881 
(701)663‐0595 
szainhofsky@nd.gov    
 
Deans: 
Dean Wieland PE 
Floan‐Sanders Inc 
1802 S 38 St 
ND 58201 
(701)775‐7195 
dmwieland@gra.midco.net  
 
Dr. Hersham El‐Rewini, Dean UND 
rewini@mail.und.edu  
 
Dinish Katti, NDSU 
Dinish.katti@ndsu.edu 
 

Gary Smith PE 
North Dakota State Univ 
NDSU Dept 2460, PO Box 6050 
ND 58108‐6050 
(701) 231‐7525 
gary.smith@ndsu.edu  
 
Two Immediate Past Presidents of NDSPE: 
Lance Meyer PE 
City of Minot 
PO Box 5006 
Minot, ND 58702 
(701) 857‐4100 
Lance.meyer@minotnd.org 
 
Rick Stoppelmoor PE 
HDR Engineers 
4503 Coleman Street #105 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
(701) 557‐9602 
Rick.stoppelmoor@hdrinc.com 
 
Board Appointed Trustees: 
Michael Gunsch PE  
Houston Engineering Inc 
3712 Lockport St 
Bismarck, ND 58503‐5535 
(701)323‐0200 
mgunsch@houstonengineeringinc.com 
 
Tracy Eslinger PE 
Moore Engineering, Inc. 
2933 37Th Ave S 
Fargo, ND 58104‐7046 
(701) 239‐0439 
teslinger@mooreengineeringinc.com  
   



 
 
The appointment of members to the Board of Trustees shall be made by virtue of position within the 
North Dakota Society of Professional Engineers and the state’s institutions with ABET accredited 
programs in engineering education. These members shall include: 
 

a) current President and President-Elect of NDSPE;  
b) two most immediate past presidents of NDSPE;  
c) current Secretary-Treasurer of NDSPE; and  
d) NDSU and UND Engineering Deans or their designees.  

 
The Board of Trustees may, from time to time, elect as members, with such titles and designations as 
it shall select, such persons, who need not be members of the State Society, to be members of the 
Foundation and its Board. The duties of those members who may be elected as voting members of 
the Board shall be such as may be assigned by the Board of Trustees but shall not be in conflict with 
the duties of the regular officers of the Foundation. Elected members to the Foundation and its Board 
shall continue as such at the will of the Board of Trustees.  

Commented [MG1]: Minor correction that revised format, and 
designates the schools. 



 
 


